
78 –
91 kNm

7,8 –
 9,5 m

3,0 –
3,3 m

3,8 –
5 m

1.990 –
2.090 kg
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295 bar
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~ 75 kW

LS

45 l/min
~ 45 kW

2 x

80 l/min
~ 40 kW

1 x

20 kNm

9 Z
10 Zp+

3012 2x1605 min: 6162, max: 9372

2733 2x1310 min: 5883, max: 8503

2960 1x1650 min: 6110, max: 7760
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Rücksitz 02 universal
Back seat 02 universal

Sockel schmal
Crane base small

Sockel schmal
Crane base small

9,5 8,6 7,8 

Sockel breit
Crane base wide

Sockel breit
Crane base wide

Rücksitz 01 
Back seat 01 

Seitensitz 02 universal rechts & links
Side seat 02 universal right & left

4m 5m 6m 7m 8m 9m

 9Z9.50  2015 1585 1310 1150 940 710 kg

 10Zp+9.50  2310 1820 1500 1320 1075 810 kg

 9Z8.60  2020 1595 1325 1155 950 - kg

 10Zp+8.60  2315 1830 1520 1320 1085 - kg

 9Z7.80  2040 1630 1365 1165 - - kg

 10Zp+7.80  2340 1870 1565 1335 - - kg


